This is information on a product in full production.
June 2013 DocID6115 Rev 8 1/12
STPS2H100
Power Schottky rectifier
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Negligible switching losses
 High junction temperature capability

2.07
DocID6115 Rev 8 11/12
STPS2H100 Ordering information
12
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STPS2H100A S21 SMA 0.068 g 5000 Tape and reel
STPS2H100AF F21 SMAflat 0.035 g 10000 Tape and reel
STPS2H100U G21 SMB 0.107 g 2500 Tape and reel
STPS2H100UF FG21 SMBflat 0.050 g 5000 Tape and reel
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Jul-2003 4A Last update.
Aug-2004 5